

## CareSource<sup>®</sup> NETWORK Notification

Notice Date:	April 24, 2024
То:	Indiana Providers
From:	CareSource
Subject:	Removing Barriers: CareSource Life Services

## Summary

Did you know CareSource offers a Life Services program that helps remove everyday barriers our CareSource members face such as transportation, access to food, housing, and more – also known as the social determinants of health (SDoH)? Good health requires more than just health care, and that is why this program is important.

## Impact

Through the CareSource Life Services program, members receive one-on-one coaching for up to 24 months at no cost. If you have a CareSource patient you think would benefit from this program, you can refer a patient by completing the Life Services Referral Form. Patients can request information about CareSource Life Services by filling out the Life Services Interest Form.

Criteria for referring a patient to CareSource Life Services:

- CareSource Indiana Medicaid member
- CareSource member or parent/legal guardian of a minor child who is a CareSource Indiana • Medicaid member
- 14 years or older
- Member has interest in opting in to the CareSource Life Services program

To learn more about the CareSource Life Services program, please access the Provider Education Series: Life Services training on our Training and Events page.

## **Questions?**

To connect with CareSource Life Services, call 1-844-607-2832 or email LifeServicesIndiana@CareSource.com. To learn more, please fill out our online form.

IN-Multi-P-2743800; Issued Date: 04/24/2024

OMPP Approved: 04/22/2024

PARTNER with PURPOSE